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Eastern Nazarene College  
2023-2024 Traditional Undergraduate Academic Calendar 

 

Fall Semester 2023            August 30 to December 14, 2023 
 

Important Date Academic Activity/Deadline 
August 25 (Friday) Faculty Day 

August 26 (Saturday) New Students Arrive 

August 28 (Monday) Orientation  

August 29 (Tuesday) Registration Day 

August 30 (Wednesday) Fall Classes Start 

September 4 (Monday) Labor Day – Classes Held 

September 6 (Wednesday) Last Day to Register, Add a Class, or Change to Audit          

September 13 (Wednesday) Last Day to Drop a Class or Enroll in Honor’s Contract 

September 14 (Thursday) Faculty Deadline: Rosters Must be Verified 

September 15 (Friday) Fall Enrollment Census Date 

October 9 (Monday) Indigenous People’s/Columbus Day – No Classes 

October 18 (Wednesday) Faculty Deadline: Midterm Grades Due 

October 23 - 25 (Monday - Wednesday) Midterm Advising 

October 25 (Wednesday) Last Day to Withdraw or Change a Course to Pass/Fail  

October 31 (Tuesday) Advising Day - No Classes 

November 2 (Thursday) Returning Senior and Junior Registration Day 

November 3 (Friday) Sophomore Registration Day 

November 6 (Monday) Freshman Registration Day 

November 22 - November 26  
(Wednesday - Sunday) 

Thanksgiving Break - No Classes 

November 27 (Monday) Classes Resume 

December 8 (Friday) Last Day of Once-A-Week Classes 

December 11 - 14 (Monday - Thursday) Modified Course Meetings 

December 11 (Monday) Follow Monday Class Schedule 

December 12 (Tuesday) Follow Tuesday Class Schedule 

December 13 (Wednesday) Follow Thursday Class Schedule 

December 14 (Thursday) Follow Friday Class Schedule 

December 18 (Monday) Faculty Deadline: Final Grades Due 

January 28, 2024 (Sunday) January Diploma Date 
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Spring Semester 2024                       January 10 to May 2, 2024 

 

Important Date Academic Activity/Deadline 
January 9 (Tuesday)  Spring Registration Day 

January 10 (Wednesday) Spring Classes Start 

January 15 (Monday) Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No Classes 

January 18 (Thursday)  Last Day to Register, Add a Class, or Change to 
Audit  

January 24 (Wednesday) Last Day to Drop a Class or Enroll in Honor’s 
Contract 

January 25 (Thursday) Faculty Deadline: Rosters Must be Verified 

January 26 (Friday) Spring Enrollment Census Date 

February 21 (Wednesday) Social Justice Day/Faculty Development Day – 
No Classes 

February 28 (Wednesday) Faculty Deadline: Midterm Grades Due 

March 4 - March 8 (Monday - Friday)  Spring Break- No Classes  

March 11 (Monday) Classes Resume 

March 11 - 13 (Monday - Wednesday) Midterm Advising   

March 13 (Wednesday)  Last Day to Withdraw or Change a Course to 
Pass/Fail 

March 19 (Tuesday) Advising Day - No Classes 

March 21 (Thursday) Returning Senior and Junior Registration Day 

March 22 (Friday) Sophomore Registration Day 

March 25 (Monday) Freshmen Registration Day 

March 29 (Friday) Good Friday - No Classes  

April 1 (Monday) Classes Resume at 4:00 pm 

April 26 (Friday) Last Day of Once-A-Week Classes 

April 29 - May 2 (Monday - Thursday) Modified Course Meetings 

April 29 (Monday) Follow Monday Class Schedule 

April 30 (Tuesday) Follow Tuesday Class Schedule 

May 1 (Wednesday) Follow Thursday Class Schedule 

May 2 (Thursday) Follow Friday Class Schedule 

May 3 (Friday) Baccalaureate 

May 4 (Saturday) Commencement/May Diploma Date 

May 6 (Monday)  Faculty Deadline: Final Grades Due 
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Summer Session 2024         May 7 to August 23, 2024 

Important Date Academic Activity/Deadline 

May 7 (Tuesday) Residential Summer Session Starts 

May 8 (Wednesday) Last Day to Register or Add a Class for Residential 
Summer Session 

May 9 (Thursday) Last Day to Drop a Class or Enroll in Honor’s 
Contract for Residential Summer Session 

May 15 (Wednesday) Last Day to Withdraw or Change a Course to 
Pass/Fail for Residential Summer Session  

May 24 (Friday) Residential Summer Session Ends 

May 30 (Thursday) Faculty Deadline: Final Grades Due for Residential 
Summer Session 

May 7- August 23 Dates for Research and Internships  

June 30 (Sunday) June Diploma Date 

August 25 (Sunday) August Diploma Date 
 

Summer Online Session I 2024     May 13 to June 23, 2024 
 

Important Date Academic Activity/Deadline 

May 13 (Monday) Online Summer Session I Starts 

May 13 (Monday) Final Day to drop an Online Summer Session I class 

May 17 (Friday) Last Day to Register or Add a Class for Online  
Summer Session I 

June 2 (Sunday) Last Day to Withdraw or Change a Course to 
Pass/Fail for Online Summer Session I 

June 23 (Sunday) Online Summer Session I Ends 

July 1 (Monday) Faculty Deadline: Final Grades Due for Online 
Summer Session I 

 

Summer Online Session II 2024     July 1 to August 11, 2024 
 

Important Date Academic Activity/Deadline 

July 1 (Monday) Online Summer Session II Starts 

July 1 (Monday) Final Day to drop an Online Summer Session II 
class 

July 5 (Friday) Last Day to Register or Add a Class for Online  
Summer Session II 

July 21 (Sunday) Last Day to Withdraw or Change a Course to 
Pass/Fail for Online Summer Session II 

August 11 (Sunday) Online Summer Session II Ends 

August 19 (Monday) Faculty Deadline: Final Grades Due for Online 
Summer Session II 

 


